
AMA #: ______________________________ EXP.DATE: __________ Please have your AMA card ready each time at sign-up. 
    
LAST NAME: __________________________________ FIRST NAME: __________________________________ M.I.: ______  
                           
STREET: ________________________________________________ CITY: ____________________________ STATE: ______ ZIP CODE: ______ 
 
BIRTHDATE: ___ ___ - ___ ___ - ___ ___ ___ ___ M/F: ___________ PHONE NUMBER: ___ ___ ___- ___ ___ ___ - ___ ___ ___ ___  
 
Parent/Guardian name: __________________________________ PARENT/GUARDIAN PHONE NUMBER: ___ ___ ___- ___ ___ ___ - ___ ___ ___ ___ 
 
E-MAIL ADDRESS: ______________________________________________ to be used for NYOA communication and shared with contingency programs. 
 

Please circle YES here with this application if you would like your membership card emailed to the above email address. 
      
2025 HARESCRAMBLE CLASS: _________________________ Choice # 1 __________ Choice # 2 __________ Choice # 3 __________  
   
MACHINE MANUFACTURER: _______________ MACHINE CC: _______________  Class and Number: (Last Year) _______________ 
Please Indicate your rider number preference. You must stay within the range of numbers setup for your class. If you do not choose a number, one will be 
assigned to you by the series. If you are riding in the same class this year as last year, your current number will be held ONLY UNTIL March 1. 
  
EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME: _______________________________________ EMERGENCY CONTACT PHONE: _______________________________________ 
  
 
 
 
 
 

 

BIKE CLASSES  # SEQUENCE OTHER INFO   
Super Mini (14-15)      1 – 99 79-112cc 2-Stroke 

75-150cc 4-Stroke 
 
Wheelbase max 52”, min 48” 

Super Mini (12-13)      200 – 299 Rear wheel Max, 16”, Min 14” 
Front wheel Max 19” 

 
80-85 (12-15)       300 – 399 66-85cc 
 
80-85 (7-11)       400 – 499 Wheelbase Max 51” Rear Wheel Max 

14” Min 12”, Front Wheel Max 17” 
 
Girls (13-15)        500-599 51-112cc 2-Stroke 

51-150cc 4-Stroke 
Wheelbase Max 52”, Max rear 16”, 
front 19” 

 
65cc (10-11)        600 – 699 51-65cc 2-stroke 

59-112cc 4-stroke LTD 
Wheelbase Max 52”, Max Rear 14”, 
Min front 10” 

 
65cc (7-9)         700 – 799 51-65cc 

59-112cc 4 Stroke LTD 
Wheelbase Max 45”, Rear Max 14”, 
Front Min 10” 

 
4-Stroke (12-15)                800 – 899 75-150cc 4-Stroke, Air Cooled ONLY 
4 Stroke (7-11)   800 – 899 Wheelbase Max 52”, Max rear 16” 
 
Girls (7-12)                         900 – 999 51-112cc 2-Stroke 

51-150cc 4-Stroke 
Wheelbase Max 52”, Max rear 16”, 
Max front 19” 

 
 

 

 

 

 

BIKE CLASSES   # SEQUENCE  OTHER INFO                                               
AA  1 - 99  Open 
Vet AA (30+) Vet AA (40+) 100 -199  Open 
250A  200 – 299  201-250cc 
Open A  300 – 399  251cc+ 
125-200 A  400 – 499  125-200cc 
Vet A (30+)  500 – 599  Open 
Senior A (40+)  600 – 699  Open 
Super Senior A (50+) 700 – 799 
250B (12-19)  800 – 899  201-250cc 
250B (20+)  800 – 899  201-250cc 
Open B***  900 – 999  251cc+ 
125-200 B  1000 – 1099  125-200cc 
Vet B (30+)  1100 – 1199  Open 
Senior B (40+)  1200 – 1299  Open 
Super Senior B (50+) 1300 – 1399  Open 
 
Women (12+) Women Novice* 1400 – 1499  100cc+; min 19” 
Women 30+*    front wheel 
 *Will start together, but be scored and awarded separately 
 
201-250 C+ (22+)  1500 – 1599  201-250cc 
201-250 C (17-21) 1600 – 1699  201-250cc 
201-250 C (12-16)** 1700 – 1799  201-250cc 
Open C***  1800 – 1899  251cc+ 
125-200 C+ (16+)  1900 – 1999  125-200cc 
125-200 C (12-15) 2000 – 2099  125-200cc 
 
Schoolboy 1 (12-16) 2100 – 2199  98-125cc 2 stroke 
    98-150cc 4 stroke 

19” front wheel 
 

Schoolboy 2 (14-16) 2200 – 2299  122-250cc 
Vet C (30+)  2300 – 2399  Open 
Senior C (40+)  2400 – 2499  Open 
Super Senior C (50+) 2500 – 2599  Open 
Masters (60+) Split TBD 2600 – 2699  Open 
Vintage Line  2700 – 2799                      Open, 1990 and 

older machines 
Sportsman Open  2700 – 2799 Open/non-classified, age-appropriate 

machine size. Sportsman NO IN CLASS 
POINTS OR OVERALL AWARDED. Race 
day awards to be awarded. 

Electric Motorcycle 2800 – 2899 Must Be AMA approved machine, (i.e.: 
Stark-Varg, KTM freeride, Husqvarna 
Pioneer) NO SURRONS 
 

(*125-200c C & C+ class age range subject to change each year depending on pre-season registration) 
(All ADULT BIKE CLASS MUST HAVE MINIMUM 19” FRONT WHEEL & 16” REAR WEEL) 

(ALL ADULT CLASSES ESCEPT SCHOOLBPU MUST HAVE A MINIMUM OF 100cc) 
 

**Must be 12 to race up to a 250cc** 
***Must be 14 to race 251cc and above *** 

 

 

PEEWEE BIKE CLASSES # SEQUENCE OTHER INFO 
SR Pee Wee 8  1-99    50cc automatic.    
SR Pee Wee 7  200-299 50cc automatic.     
SR 4-Stk Pee Wee 7-8  300-399  50cc multi-speed 
SR Pee Wee 6  400-499 50cc automatic. 
 
Trail Rider (8-9) Advanced 500-599 70cc-90cc AIR 

COOLED ONLY  
   

JR Pee Wee 5  500-599  50cc automatic.     
JR Pee Wee 4  600-699  50cc automatic.     
JR 4-Stk Pee Wee (4-6) 700-799  50cc multi-speed 
Peewee Girls (4-8)       800-899  50cc 
 
Trail Rider (8-9) Beginner 900-999 70cc-90cc. AIR 

COOLED ONLY  
 

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS 
WILL BE PROCESSED!  

BIKES 
 
 

 

I hereby release and agree to hold harmless the American Motorcycle Association, American All-Terrain Vehicle Association, Western New York Off-Road Association,  the 
promoters, the owners: leases of the premises, the participants, and the officers, directors, representatives, agents and employees of all of them, of any form of liability, loss, 
claims and demands that may occur from any loss, damage or injury (including death) to my person or property, in any way resulting from, or arising in connection with any 
NYOA event, and whether arising while engaged in competition or in practice or preparation therefore, or while upon, entering or departing from said premises, from any 
cause whatsoever.  I know the risk and danger to myself and property while upon said premises or while participating or assisting in any NYOA event, so voluntarily and in 
reliance, upon my own judgment and ability, and I thereby assume all risks for loss, damage or injury (including death) to myself and my property from any cause whatsoever.  
I have read and understand the above release from liability.  Also, by signing this application, I agree to hold myself and my family accountable to the 2022 Sportsmanship 
Pledge, and all other NYOA sanctioned rules available in the rule book. I understand this is a family event. 
 
Rider Signature: _____________________________________________________________     Date: ___________     
  
Guardian Signature: __________________________________________________________     Date: ___________     Required for all riders less than 18 years of 
age 

You must be a current member of the AMA to participate in a NYOA event. AMA memberships are available at all NYOA events. 
                   

Membership fee $25.00 must be post marked by February 14th Then $35.00 for Applications from February 15th until April 15th. To join at a NYOA event the fee will 
be $45.00 per person. DOUBLE CLASS applications $5 each after 1st full price app.  Any and all class changes are a $5 fee, a new application must be submitted for a 
class change to take place even before the start of the season. Checks should be made payable to “NYOA” and sent with your completed application to: NYOA P.O. 
Box 782, Cortland, NY 13045.  Riders less than 18 years of age must provide a COPY OF THEIR BIRTH CERTIFICATE WITH THIS APPLICATION if NOT already on file 
with NYOA as well as a parent name and contact number. No mailed applications accepted after April 15th. 

2026 Series 
Membership 

Bike Start Time: 11:15 Mini Bike Start Time: 8:00am PeeWee Bike Start Time: 9:30am 

BIKES 

All machine requirements can be found at 
https://nyoa.net  

https://nyoa.net/

